
‭
‭AP, PSAT, SAT, PreACT, ACT, TSIA2‬

‭Grades 8-12‬

‭TSIA2‬

‭WHS / Global HS-‬
‭●‬ ‭Students‬ ‭taking‬ ‭TSIA2‬ ‭as‬ ‭a‬ ‭requirement‬ ‭for‬ ‭a‬ ‭WHS‬ ‭Dual‬‭Credit‬‭course,‬‭may‬‭take‬

‭each test section free of charge two times.‬‭(Mathematics,‬‭Reading, & Writing)‬
‭●‬ ‭If‬ ‭a‬ ‭student‬‭does‬‭not‬‭meet‬‭the‬‭passing‬‭requirement‬‭the‬‭first‬‭time,‬‭he/she‬‭may‬‭take‬

‭TSIA2‬‭one‬‭additional‬‭time‬‭free‬‭of‬‭charge.‬‭(It‬‭is‬‭recommended‬‭that‬‭students‬‭use‬‭the‬
‭tutorial‬‭platform‬‭in‬‭Apex/Edgenuity‬‭as‬‭well‬‭as‬‭the‬‭results‬‭from‬‭TSIA2‬‭to‬‭help‬‭prepare‬
‭before taking TSIA2 a second time.)‬

‭●‬ ‭Students‬ ‭needing‬ ‭a‬ ‭3‬‭rd‬ ‭attempt‬ ‭may‬ ‭contact‬ ‭their‬ ‭school‬ ‭counselor‬ ‭for‬ ‭testing‬
‭options including information for remediation.‬

‭●‬ ‭WHS‬ ‭/‬ ‭Global‬ ‭may‬ ‭give‬ ‭TSIA2‬ ‭testing‬ ‭opportunities‬ ‭to‬ ‭students‬ ‭free‬‭of‬‭charge‬‭for‬
‭students enrolled in English II/III and Algebra II / PAP Geometry w/statistics.‬

‭AP‬

‭●‬ ‭The AP exam fee will be on a sliding scale: (regular price $99)‬
‭o‬ ‭1‬‭Exam-‬‭$90;‬‭2‬‭Exams-‬‭$70‬‭($140);‬‭3‬‭Exams-‬‭$50‬‭($150);‬‭4‬‭th‬‭/5‬‭th‬ ‭Exams-‬‭$40‬

‭($160/$200)‬
‭o‬ ‭Students qualifying for free/reduced meals will pay a discounted rate:‬

‭▪‬ ‭1‬ ‭Exam-‬ ‭$50;‬ ‭2‬ ‭Exams-‬ ‭$45‬ ‭($90);‬ ‭3‬ ‭Exams-‬ ‭$40‬ ‭($120);‬ ‭4‬‭th‬‭/5‬‭th‬

‭Exams- $35 ($140/$175)‬
‭●‬ ‭Students‬‭must‬‭register‬‭in‬‭the‬‭fall‬‭for‬‭the‬‭AP‬‭exam‬‭and‬‭are‬‭responsible‬‭for‬‭late‬‭fees‬

‭or for a canceled exam.‬
‭●‬ ‭Students register and pay for the AP exam in Total Registration.‬
‭●‬ ‭Students scoring a 3, 4, or 5 on an AP exam will receive a monetary incentive.‬
‭●‬ ‭See your counselor for scholarship opportunities relating to exam fees.‬
‭●‬ ‭Late order fee- $40 per exam in addition‬‭to base exam‬‭fee‬

‭PSAT‬

‭●‬ ‭Grade‬‭8‬‭&‬‭9‬‭students‬‭can‬‭register‬‭for‬‭PSAT‬‭at‬‭their‬‭respective‬‭campus.‬‭Testing‬‭fee‬
‭$14.00.‬

‭●‬ ‭WISD‬‭will‬‭pay‬‭for‬‭PSAT/NMSQT‬‭exams‬‭for‬‭10‬‭th‬ ‭grade‬‭students‬‭who‬‭register‬‭in‬‭Total‬
‭Registration.‬

‭●‬ ‭Juniors may register for PSAT/NMSQT for a $18 fee.‬
‭●‬ ‭WISD‬ ‭will‬‭pay‬‭for‬‭PSAT/NMSQT‬‭exams‬‭for‬‭Junior‬‭students‬‭who‬‭have‬‭a‬‭total‬‭score‬

‭in the 95‬‭th‬ ‭percentile from their 10‬‭th‬ ‭grade PSAT/NMSQT‬‭administration.‬
‭●‬ ‭PSAT is given during the school day.‬

‭PreACT‬
‭●‬ ‭Grade 8 & 9 students can register for PreACT at their campus. Testing fee $18.50.‬
‭●‬ ‭WISD‬ ‭will‬ ‭pay‬ ‭for‬ ‭PreACT‬ ‭exams‬ ‭for‬ ‭10‬‭th‬ ‭grade‬ ‭students‬ ‭who‬ ‭register‬ ‭during‬ ‭the‬

‭campus registration window.‬
‭●‬ ‭Juniors may register for PreACT for a $18.50 fee.‬
‭●‬ ‭PreACT is given during the school day.‬

‭SAT‬
‭or‬

‭ACT‬

‭●‬ ‭WISD will pay for‬‭one‬‭SAT or ACT exam during a student’s‬‭Junior or Senior year.‬
‭●‬ ‭Students‬ ‭may‬ ‭qualify‬ ‭for‬ ‭a‬ ‭fee‬‭waiver.‬‭Please‬‭see‬‭the‬‭campus‬‭College‬‭Advisor‬‭for‬

‭more details.‬
‭●‬ ‭Students‬‭will‬‭have‬‭an‬‭opportunity‬‭to‬‭register‬‭for‬‭the‬‭school‬‭day‬‭SAT‬‭($41)‬‭and‬‭ACT‬

‭($39-no writing).‬
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